

Streetlighting Maintenance Bid Tab    September 3, 2020

Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Aldridge Bid		H&H Elect. Bid	
			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>LABOR</b>						
1. Journeyman	Per hour	675	\$110.00	\$74,250.00	\$114.70	\$77,422.50
<b>SUB TOTAL - LABOR</b>				<b>\$74,250.00</b>		<b>\$77,422.50</b>
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>						
2. Utility truck	Per hour	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.20	\$1,860.00
3. Pole Set truck	Per hour	135	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00
4. Aerial truck	Per hour	248	\$45.00	\$11,160.00	\$50.00	\$12,400.00
5. Backhoe	Per hour	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
6. Auger	Per hour	14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
7. Trencher	Per hour	14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
8. Directional Boring Rig	Per hour	14	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
9. Arrow Board truck / trailer	Per hour	101	\$37.00	\$3,737.00	\$3.70	\$373.70
<b>SUB TOTAL - EQUIPMENT</b>				<b>\$27,537.00</b>		<b>\$26,076.70</b>
<b>MATERIALS</b>						
10. 70W HPS Lamp	Each	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$15.90	\$47.70
11. 100W HPS Lamp	Each	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.90	\$477.00
12. 250W HPS Lamp	Each	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$12.10	\$363.00
13. 310W HPS Lamp	Each	3	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$12.60	\$37.80
14. 400W HPS Lamp	Each	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$12.60	\$37.80
15. Photo Cell	Each	101	\$17.00	\$1,717.00	\$25.90	\$2,615.90
16. Igniter	Each	3	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$41.20	\$123.60
17. HPS Ballast	Each	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$69.40	\$2,082.00
18. Fuse Holder	Each	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.50	\$285.00
19. Fuse	Each	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.80	\$408.00
20. Leotek EC1-6-M-MV-NW-2-530-DB	Each	2	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$226.50	\$453.00
21. LITHONIA KAD 70S R3TB	Each	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
22. LITHONIA KAD 100S R3TB	Each	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
23. LITHONIA KAD 250S R3TB	Each	6	\$610.00	\$3,660.00	\$647.10	\$3,882.60
24. LITHONIA KAD 320S R3TB	Each	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
25. LITHONIA KAD 400S R3TB	Each	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$624.70	\$1,874.10
26. Centrecon MEO 7 Concrete Pole, Type A	Each	4	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,602.40	\$10,409.60
27. Centrecon MEO 8.5 Concrete Pole, Type B	Each	6	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,918.80	\$17,512.80
28. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (35 foot – Single Davit)	Each	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,389.50	\$19,168.50
29. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (40 foot – Twin Davit)	Each	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$6,428.30	\$19,284.90
30. Funk-Linko Corten Pole w/Base Cover (34.5 foot – Twin Davit)	Each	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$6,222.40	\$18,667.20
31. Pole Numbering Per IDOT Standards with Plaque and hardware	Each	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$0.30	\$1.80
32. Fixture Numbering Per Village Standards	Each	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
33. Aluminum Davit Arm – (8 foot )	Each	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$558.80	\$1,676.40
34. Full-height Corten Base Cover	Each	30	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$651.80	\$19,554.00
35. Aluminum Skirt Replacement	Each	6	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
36. Breakaway Couplings (Set of 4) for Corten Pole	Each	32	\$340.00	\$10,880.00	\$605.90	\$19,388.80
37. Concrete Pole Foundation, 24-inch Diameter	Per foot	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$572.90	\$1,718.70
38. Concrete Foundation Extender	Each	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
39. #6 RHH, RHW, USE-XLP, 600V	Per foot	675	\$0.85	\$573.75	\$0.60	\$405.00
40. #8 RHH, RHW, USE-XLP, 600V	Per foot	1800	\$0.75	\$1,350.00	\$0.40	\$720.00
41. 2-inch GRC Conduit	Per foot	30	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$6.90	\$207.00
42. 2-inch IMC Conduit	Per foot	30	\$2.20	\$66.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
43. 2-inch Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	Per foot	30	\$1.09	\$32.70	\$1.10	\$33.00
44. 3M Scotchcast Splicing Kit	Each	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.60	\$1,038.00
45. Unit price to inspect street lights/pole	Each	675	\$78.00	\$52,650.00	\$28.70	\$19,372.50
46. Unit price to re-lamp street lights	Each	295	\$115.00	\$33,925.00	\$45.90	\$13,540.50
<b>SUB TOTAL - MATERIALS</b>				<b>\$66,327.45</b>		<b>\$143,249.20</b>
Sub Total – Labor				\$74,250.00		\$77,422.50
Sub Total – Equipment				\$27,537.00		\$26,076.70
Sub Total – Materials				\$66,327.45		\$143,249.20
Sub Total – inspect/relamp				\$86,575.00		\$32,913.00
<b>For Full Contract Term:</b>				<b>\$254,689.45</b>		<b>\$279,661.40</b>